

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25798/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LPA No.440/2009

XAVIER LABOUR RELATIONS INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN MATHUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for RR-1

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within  
six weeks.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of Respondent No.1. Hence service of notice  
on Respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

Let notice be served on Respondent No.2.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The respondents may file Counter Affidavit within  
four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

Post immediately after six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master