

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25798/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2011 in LPA No.440/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

XAVIER LABOUR RELATIONS INSTITUTE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH VARDHAN MATHUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 04.09.2013.

The Chairman of the petitioner-Institute to remain present in person on that date.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|